| \$<br>COUNTY OF HARRIS \$  | ORDER        |                   |   |   |        |
|--|--------------|-------------------|---|---|--------|
| On this the 26 <sup>th</sup> day of March 2024 at a<br>Harris County, sitting as the governing b<br>present to wit:  | •            | _                 |   |   |        |
| Lina Hidalgo<br>Rodney Ellis<br>Adrian Garcia<br>Tom S. Ramsey, P.E.<br>Lesley Briones   |              | Com<br>Com<br>Com | nty Judge<br>missioner, F<br>missioner, F<br>missioner, F<br>missioner, F | Precinct 2<br>Precinct 3<br>Precinct 4          |        |
| And the following member(s) absent to when among other business, the following the fol |              | acted:            | cons  | tituting a quo                                  | rum,   |
| ORDER AUTHORIZING THE COU<br>SECURITY DEVICES IN COUNTY F<br>GOVERNMENT ENTITITES AS D   | RIGHT OF WA  | Y TH              | AT ARE SPO  | ONSORED B                                       | Y      |
| Commissionersame be adopted. Commissioner<br>adoption of the order. The motion carry<br>the following vote:  | <del>-</del> |                   | seconded  | a motion tha<br>the motion fo<br>order prevaile | r the  |
|  | Yes          | No                | Abstain   |   |        |
| Judge Hidalgo<br>Commissioner Ellis<br>Commissioner Garcia<br>Commissioner Ramsey<br>Commissioner Briones  |              |                   |   |   |        |
| The County Indeed the common c |              |                   | bad bass  | d.d d l   | ٠. ١١٠ |

STATE OF TEXAS

The County Judge thereupon announced that the order had been duly and lawfully adopted. The order thus adopted reads as follows:

## ORDER

BE IT ORDERED, ADJUDGED, and DECREED by the Commissioners Court of Harris County, Texas that security devices permitted in county right of way are exempt from fees that are sponsored by government entities as defined by Texas Government Code 2252.001. This order is applicable to the Rules of Harris County, Including the Harris County Toll Road Authority, a Division of Harris County, and the Harris County Flood

Control District for the Construction of Facilities within Harris County and the Harris County Control District Rights-of-Way, effective September 1, 2023.